BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF LANE COUNTY,
OREGON

ORDER NO. 12-05-23-09 IN THE MATTER OF AWARDING A
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT
TO THIEL ENGINEERING FOR SOLID
WASTE ENGINEERING AND TECHNICAL
SERVICES AND AUTHORIZING THE
COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR TO EXECUTE
THE CONTRACT.

WHEREAS, Lane County has need for specialized solid waste engineering and
technical services to meet the regulatory demands for designing and operatmg the

_ County's landfill, and

WHEREAS, a Request for Proposal was properly prepared and issued, and

WHEREAS, Six proposals were received and three proposers were interviewed,
and

WHEREAS, the most qualified proposer was determined to be Thiel Engineering,
and

WHEREAS, the parties antaclpate negottatlng and agreeing to a separate scope
of work for each project;

WHEREAS, the parties anticipate that each mutually agreed upon project will be
memorialized in writing and processed as amendments; and,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY ORDERED, that Thiel Engineering be
awarded a contract for solid waste engineering and technical services, as defined in
their proposal, in the amount of a minimum of $5,000 per year and a maximum of
$170,000 over the life of the contract, and it is further

ORDERED, that the County Administrator be authorized to execute a contract
with Thiel Engineering. The County Administrator is also authorized to execute any
amendment to that agreement up to a maximum amount of $170,000.

_ Adopted this_23xd day of May, 2012.
APIyaZ\VE AS TO FORM
Date 4‘1 { “(L,. Lane County

- OFFICE OF LE’éAt( COUNBEL




